In stal la ti on and Ope ra ti on
Ma nu al DV 60511.03
Is sue 1 July 1997
Becker Flugfunkwerk GmbH • Baden Airpark • 77836 Rheinmünster • Germany
 Telephone +49 (0) 7229 / 305-0  •  Fax +49 (0) 7229 / 305-217
Becker Avionics Inc. •  10830 N.W. 27 Street  Miami  FL 33172 • USA
Telephone  +1 (305) 597 0069 · •  Fax +1 (305) 597 8737

Table 1-1 shows the variants for the CU 5301 - ( ) control unit. There is no external difference between
the different variants, i.e. dimensions, installation depth etc. are the same for all the series.
Part-No. Type designation Background
lighting
Panel surface
red-
orange
blue-
white
Powder
coated
Painted
0503.789-911 CU 5301 - (1) - X01 X X
0508.489-911 CU 5301- (1) - X11 X X
1.7 Specification
LBA-No.: 10.922/94 JTSO
BAPT A132 880 J
Specifications
RTCA DO-192 JTSO - C34e
RTCA DO-195 JTSO - C36e
RTCA DO-196 JTSO - 2C40c
FTZ 17 TR 2010
Software ED-12B/DO-178B Level C
Environmental categories D1-BA(MN)XXXXXXZBABATAXXX
CU 5301 - ( )
Page 1-4 DV 60511.03/.04   Issue 07/97
1.8 Environmental influences
The following resistances to environmental influences were verified in accordance with
EUROCAE/RTCA ED-14C/DO-160C.
Environmental influence ED-14C
DO-160C
Environmental
class
Influence variable
Temperature and altiude 4.0 D1
Low operating temperature 4.5.1 - 20° C
Low storage temperature - 55° C
High short-duration
temperature
4.5.2 70° C
High operating temperature 4.5.3 55° C
High storage temperature 85° C
Negative pressure (altitude) 4.6.1 50,000 ft.
Temperature change 5.0 B
Humidity 6.0 A 48 hrs at 50° C and
≥ 95% humidity
Impact under: 7.0
Operating conditions 7.2 6 G/11 ms for the 3 axes
Crash landing conditions 7.3 Impact:
15 G/11 ms for the 3 axes
Vibration 8.0 MN
Magnetic influence 15.0 Z Deflection of a compass by 1°
at a distance of ≥ 30 cm
Altered power supply 16.0 B The functioning of the equipment
on 10 V emergency power was
verified
Voltage impulse on power
supply
17.0 A
Low frequency disturbing
voltages
18.0 B
Induced magnetic and
electrical fields
19.0 A
High frequency disturbing
voltages and disturbing
fields
20.0 T
Unwanted radiation 21.0 A
CU 5301 - ( )
DV 60511.03/.04   Issue 07/97 Page 1-5
1.9 Sco pe of de li very